SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2664-2665/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2021 in W.A. No. 1435/2021 16-12-2021 in RP No. 902/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTHIK K. & ANR.

ITEM NO.35+47

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24405/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With ITEM NO.47

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3235-3236/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2021 in WA No. 1346/2021 16-12-2021 in RP No. 915/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26581/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.35 I.E. SLP(C) No.2664-2665/2022])

Date: 25-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.

Ms. Meena K. P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks time to get instruction(s) in this matter. List the matters after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER