## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 37624/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in WP(C) No. 23055/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

APARNA MOHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181107/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181108/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 22493/2022 (XI-A)</u> (IA No.190174/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag these matters with SLP (C) No. 2664-2665 of 2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR