## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19830/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 17-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 11857/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LEJEESH.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122622/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122623/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO. 63

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13263/2023 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. Diary No. 19830-2023]..... IA No.124001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. C.K. Sasi, learned counsel for the State of Kerala has filed SLP (Civil) Nos. 2664-2665 of 2022 (State of Kerala & Ors. v. Karthik K. & Anr.) and the present matters be tagged with SLP (Civil) Nos. 2664-2665 of 2022, which is listed tomorrow i.e., 11.07.2023.

Registry to do the needful.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR